

## FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST

RF22-603

**We can confirm East Kent Hospitals University NHS Foundation Trust (EKHUFT) holds the information you have requested. Please refer to the responses in bold below.**

The FULL contract register should display all the organisations existing/live contracts I would like the register to display the following columns/headings:

1. Contract Reference -Unique reference number associated with the contract.
2. Contract Title
3. Procurement Category –Please state the category name of the contract, I wish to know the category the contract is under.
4. Supplier Name
5. Spend (Total, Annual or contract value)
6. Contract's Duration
7. Contract's Extensions
8. Contract's Start Date
9. Contract's Expiry Date
10. Contract Description [Please provide me with as much detail as possible.]
11. Contact Owner (Person that manages the contract register)
12. CPV codes/Pro-Class

**We are able to provide the information you have requested with the exception of pharmacy and clinical service contracts, details of which are not held centrally. Please see attached spreadsheet named 'RF22-603 Contracts Register'.**

### Contract Data/API Contact Details

1. Can you also provide me with contact details of the person responsible for the actual contract's register or someone responsible for API? [Name, Job Title, Telephone, Email Address] At the very least provide me with their actual job title.

[2gether.2getherprocurement@nhs.net](mailto:2gether.2getherprocurement@nhs.net)

**(ALL INFORMATION PROVIDED AS AT 01 DECEMBER 2022)**

